

WBND070001482021



Title Suit/121/2021
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
RONI GHOSH Vs. VISWADEB DAS
(Suit)

Order No.35

Dated 22-09-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/O. 6, R. 17 and injunction petition.

Defendants file a lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Plaintiff also files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad interim injunction order on the ground stated in the petition.

Both prayer are considered and allowed.

Fix 13-12-2023 for hearing of petition U/O. 6, R. 17 and hearing of injunction petition as special last chance id necessary order.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.