

WBND070001482021



Title Suit/121/2021
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
RONI GHOSH Vs. VISWADEB DAS
(Suit)

Order No.43

Dated 04-12-2024

Today is fixed for examination of parties.
Both sides file their lawyers hazira.
It is 12:20 p.m.
None appeared on repeated calls on behalf of defendant.
Exparte shall be heard against defendant.
Fix 16-04-2025 for exparte hearing of the suit.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.