

Title Suit 121/2021
Present: Ankana Roy
J.O. Code- WB01583

Order No.54

Dated 05-06-2026

Today is fixed for examination of parties U/O 10 of C.P.C by the court.

Plaintiff is present in this court by filing hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

Fix 16-07-2026 for framing of issues.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-Ankana Roy
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia